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During CED-3a, the following information is required, as specified in the April 1, 2016 revision 
1 of the CEdT process manual: 
 

 A detailed cost estimate,  
 A resource loaded (baseline) schedule for execution of the experiment, data analysis, and 

publication,  
 
Under IER-206, the hardware for the Burnup Credit Critical Experiment will be removed from 
storage and placed in operation.  This is the hardware we used in 2002 to perform the 
experiments that eventually documented in the International Handbook of Evaluated Criticality 
Safety Benchmark Experiments [1] as LEU-COMP-THERM-079. 
 
Appendix I is a Gantt chart for the CED-3b, CED-4a, and CED-4b phases of the project.  It 
includes both the resource-loaded schedule as well as the detailed cost estimate for the phases 
addressed.  The overall costs of the three phases are summarized in the table below. 
 

CED Phase Total Cost Labor Procurements Travel 
3b $213,682 $213,682 $0 $0 
4a $113,038 $113,038 $0 $0 
4b $97,474 $89,474 $0 $8,000 
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Appendix I 
 
Gantt Chart for Phases CED-3b through CED-4b for Integral Experiment 
Request 206 
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Start 0 days Mon 5/2/16 Mon 5/2/16
2 Perform and Document IER‐206 Experiments 330 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 8/4/17
3 Perform Experiments 115 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 10/7/16
4 Execute CED‐3b 115 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 10/7/16
5 Prepare for Experiments 45 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 7/1/16
6 Measure Fuel Rod OD 15 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 5/20/16
9 Reformat Facility Procedures 25 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 6/3/16
12 Perform Readiness Activity 20 days Mon 6/6/16 Fri 7/1/16
14 Perform Critical Experiments 70 days Mon 7/4/16 Fri 10/7/16
15 Perform First Critical 10 days Mon 7/4/16 Fri 7/15/16
18 Perform Second Critical 5 days Mon 7/18/16 Fri 7/22/16
21 Perform Third Critical 5 days Mon 7/25/16 Fri 7/29/16
24 Perform Criticals 4‐10 35 days Mon 8/1/16 Fri 9/16/16
46 Gather Reproducibility Data 15 days Mon 9/19/16 Fri 10/7/16
49 Experimentation Complete 0 days Fri 10/7/16 Fri 10/7/16
51 Prepare and Review CED‐3b Report 15 days Mon 9/19/16 Fri 10/7/16
54 CED‐3b Complete 0 days Fri 10/7/16 Fri 10/7/16
56 Document Experiments 215 days Mon 10/10/16Fri 8/4/17
57 Execute CED‐4a 100 days Mon 10/10/16Fri 2/24/17
58 Prepare Benchmark Evaluation 70 days Mon 10/10/16Fri 1/13/17
62 Perform Internal Review of Evaluation 15 days Mon 1/16/17 Fri 2/3/17
65 CEdT Review Evaluation 30 days Mon 1/16/17 Fri 2/24/17
70 CED‐4a Complete 0 days Fri 2/24/17 Fri 2/24/17
72 Submit Evaluation to ICSBEP 0 days Fri 2/24/17 Fri 2/24/17
74 Execute CED‐4b 115 days Mon 2/27/17 Fri 8/4/17
75 Prepare for ICSBEP Review Meeting 35 days Mon 2/27/17 Fri 4/14/17
78 Attend ICSBEP Meeting 5 days Mon 4/17/17 Fri 4/21/17
81 Prepare Evaluation for Publication 60 days Mon 4/24/17 Fri 7/14/17
83 Evaluation Ready for Publication 0 days Fri 7/14/17 Fri 7/14/17
85 Prepare and Review CED‐4b Documentation 15 days Mon 7/17/17 Fri 8/4/17
88 CED‐4b Complete 0 days Fri 8/4/17 Fri 8/4/17
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